Oral Roberts (16-10,10-5 Summit League) -vs- North Dakota St. (15-12,11-5 Summit League)

03/09/21 at Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, SD

Date: 03/09/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g A Oral Roberts 45 30 75
Site: Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, SD North Dakota St. 20 52 72
Referees: Brian McNutt, Tim Stewart, Bryan Anslinger
Oral Roberts 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Abmas,Max * 40 7-17 1-6 8-10 2-2 4 2 7 2 0 0 23
00 Obanor,Kevin * 28 8-13 3-4 2-3 1-8 9 5 1 0 1 0 21
02 Thompson,Kareem * 37 5-11 1-5 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 12
11  J?rgens,Carlos * 36 3-9 1-3 1-1 2-7 9 2 2 1 1 0 8
22 L?cis,Francis * 25 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 2 1 2 3
14  Weaver,DeShang 26 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 1 6
05 Jones,D'Mauria 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Stevens,Sheldon 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 9-29 14-17 7-30 37 16 14 9 6 4 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33 51.52 % 7-18 38.89 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 2-11 18.18 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 9-29 31.0% 14-17 82.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O
North Dakota St. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kreuser,Rocky * 33 11-20 3-7 9-10 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 1 34
03 Eady,Tyree * 34 6-9 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 4 3 3 0 1 15
05 Griesel,Sam * 40 1-12 1-1 3-4 4-7 11 2 7 3 0 1 6
11  Cook,Jarius * 27 2-8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 5
23 Harden-Hayes,Maleeck * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
04 Nelson,Grant 23 2-7 0-1 0-1 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 4
00 McKinney,Dezmond 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 3
02 Knotek,Jaxon 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
32  Wilson IV,Odell 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21  Skunberg,Boden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 7-16 15-19 12-30 42 18 16 11 1 5 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-32 21.88 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 18-32 56.25 % 4-9 44.44 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 25-64 39.1 % 7-16 43.8 % 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: 10



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oral Roberts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota St.
19:45 TURNOVER by KREUSER,ROCKY
MISS 3PTR by OBANOR,KEVIN 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
19:17 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 19:07 2-0 V2
18:56 TURNOVER by GRIESEL,SAM
STEAL by L?CIS,FRANCIS 18:56
GOOD JUMPER by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:44 4-0 V 4
FOUL by THOMPSON,KAREEM 18:16
17:55 MISS JUMPER by COOK,JARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN --
17:47 FOUL by EADY,TYREE
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak) 17:47 5-0 V5
MISS FT by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak) 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
17:18 MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIESEL,SAM
17:08 TURNOVER by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
MISS 3PTR by L?CIS,FRANCIS 17:01
REBOUND OFF by ABMAS,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
16:38 MISS JUMPER by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by L?CIS,FRANCIS --
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 16:27

- REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
16:03 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 15:47
== REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
15:31 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY
== ASSIST by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint) 15:04 7-5 V2
14:31 MISS JUMPER by GRIESEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS -
MISS 3PTR by J?RGENS,CARLOS 14:18
- REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
14:06 FOUL by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
14:06 TURNOVER by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:05
14:05 SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
14:05 SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
14:05 SUB OUT by KREUSER,ROCKY
14:05 SUB IN by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
14:05 SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT
14:05 SUB IN by WILSON 1V,0DELL
SUB OUT by J?RGENS,CARLOS 14:05
SUB OUT by L?CIS,FRANCIS 14:05
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG 14:05
SUB IN by STEVENS,SHELDON 14:05
MISS LAYUP by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:44

== REBOUND DEF by WILSON 1V,0ODELL
13:16 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
== ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM
13:00 FOUL by WILSON 1V,ODELL

GOOD FT by OBANOR,KEVIN 13:00 8-8
GOOD FT by OBANOR,KEVIN 13:00 9-8 Vi

12:28 MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON IV,ODELL
12:25 9-10 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON IV,ODELL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OBANOR,KEVIN 12:12 12-10 V2
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX --

12:00 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GRANT
- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,GRANT
11:49 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN -
MISS JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GRANT
11:21 MISS LAYUP by WILSON IV,0ODELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN --
GOOD DUNK by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 11:10 14-10 V4
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX --

10:41 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)
BLOCK by WEAVER,DESHANG 10:41
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM =
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG (fastbreak) 10:34 17-10 V7
ASSIST by STEVENS,SHELDON =
10:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:33 SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS
10:33 SUB OUT by WILSON IV,0DELL
10:33 SUB IN by EADY,TYREE
10:33 SUB IN by KREUSER,ROCKY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAREEM 10:33
SUB IN by J?RGENS,CARLOS 10:33
10:15 MISS LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
BLOCK by OBANOR,KEVIN 10:15
REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS =
GOOD 3PTR by OBANOR,KEVIN 09:53 20-10 V 10
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX =
09:26 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN =
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SHELDON 09:20

= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GRANT
09:11 20-12 V8 GOOD JUMPER by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
GOOD 3PTR by OBANOR,KEVIN 08:57 23-12 V11
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX =
08:33 MISS 3PTR by EADY,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DESHANG =
GOOD LAYUP by OBANOR,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:29 25-12 V 13
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX =

08:29 FOUL by KREUSER,ROCKY

08:29 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

08:29 SUB OUT by NELSON,GRANT

08:29 SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS

08:29 SUB IN by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
MISS FT by OBANOR,KEVIN(fastbreak) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
08:09 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY
-- ASSIST by COOK,JARIUS

MISS LAYUP by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 07:42

REBOUND OFF by J?RGENS,CARLOS --

GOOD LAYUP by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 07:39 27-15 V12

FOUL by OBANOR,KEVIN 07:33

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33

SUB OUT by STEVENS,SHELDON 07:33

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAREEM 07:33
07:33 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY (fastbreak)
07:33 MISS FT by KREUSER,ROCKY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN --



GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM
FOUL by OBANOR,KEVIN

SUB OUT by OBANOR,KEVIN

SUB IN by L?CIS,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX

MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by L?CIS,FRANCIS
GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX

MISS 3PTR by J?RGENS,CARLOS

FOUL by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DESHANG
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG

REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX

FOUL by L?CIS,FRANCIS

GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by L?CIS,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX

MISS LAYUP by L?CIS,FRANCIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by L?CIS,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by J?RGENS,CARLOS
ASSIST by L?CIS,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS

07:06 29-16 V 13

06:50
06:50
06:50
06:38

06:30

06:09
05:52
05:27
05:15

05:02
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:46
04:35
04:20
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:48
03:16

03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:08

02:52

02:42

02:26

02:06

01:54

01:44

01:24

00:55

00:44

31-16

34-16

36-16

37-16

37-17
37-18
39-18

39-20

42-20

45-20

V 15

V 18

V 20

V21

V 20
V19
V21

V 19

V 22

V 25

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
MISS LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EADY,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
MISS 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY
REBOUND OFF by EADY,TYREE

SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

MISS LAYUP by COOK,JARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

FOUL by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS
SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN

GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY
GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIESEL,SAM
MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN

SUB IN by EADY, TYREE

REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY

MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
GOOD DUNK by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EADY,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KREUSER,ROCKY

MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by L?CIS,FRANCIS 00:33
- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GRANT
00:04 MISS LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by L?CIS,FRANCIS -

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oral Roberts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota St.

20:00 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

20:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,GRANT

20:00 SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS

20:00 SUB IN by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG 20:00
SUB IN by OBANOR,KEVIN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:46

19:46 BLOCK by KREUSER,ROCKY
REBOUND OFF by OBANOR,KEVIN -
TURNOVER by L?CIS,FRANCIS 19:40

19:40 STEAL by EADY,TYREE

19:25 45-22 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ABMAS,MAX 19:10

19:10 STEAL by KREUSER,ROCKY

18:57 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARIUS
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM -
TURNOVER by L?CIS,FRANCIS 18:33

18:10 MISS LAYUP by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS --

18:10 SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK

18:10 SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:00

- REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM

FOUL by J?RGENS,CARLOS 17:44

17:42 45-23 V 22 GOOD FT by GRIESEL,SAM

17:42 MISS FT by GRIESEL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM 17:28
REBOUND OFF by J?RGENS,CARLOS --

17:28 FOUL by COOK,JARIUS

17:28 SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS

17:28 SUB IN by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KAREEM 17:16

17:16 STEAL by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

17:09 45-26 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by GRIESEL,SAM(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

GOOD 3PTR by L?CIS,FRANCIS 16:48 48-26 V 22
ASSIST by J?RGENS,CARLOS =
16:31 MISS LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)
BLOCK by THOMPSON,KAREEM 16:31
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
16:31 SUB OUT by KREUSER,ROCKY
16:31 SUB IN by KNOTEK,JAXON
TURNOVER by J?RGENS,CARLOS 16:17

15:57 48-28 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM

15:41 FOUL by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
MISS LAYUP by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
15:19 48-30 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
MISS LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 15:03



-- REBOUND DEF by KNOTEK,JAXON

FOUL by THOMPSON,KAREEM 14:56
14:56 48-31 V 17 GOOD FT by GRIESEL,SAM(fastbreak)
14:56 SUB OUT by NELSON,GRANT
14:56 SUB IN by KREUSER,ROCKY
SUB OUT by L?CIS,FRANCIS 14:56
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG 14:56
14:56 48-32 V 16 GOOD FT by GRIESEL,SAM(fastbreak)
14:56 SUB OUT by KNOTEK,JAXON
14:56 SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS
14:42 FOUL by KREUSER,ROCKY
GOOD JUMPER by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 14:33 50-32 V18
14:33 FOUL by COOK,JARIUS
GOOD FT by J?RGENS,CARLOS 14:33 51-32 V19
14:24 MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by WEAVER,DESHANG 14:24
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:16 FOUL by EADY,TYREE
14:16 TURNOVER by EADY,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG 13:58
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:46 FOUL by COOK,JARIUS
13:46 TURNOVER by COOK,JARIUS
13:46 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
13:46 SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS
13:46 SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT
13:46 SUB IN by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
MISS LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 13:25
REBOUND OFF by ABMAS,MAX =
GOOD LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 13:23 53-32 V21
13:08 TURNOVER by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
STEAL by THOMPSON,KAREEM 13:08
MISS JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX 13:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GRANT
12:44 MISS JUMPER by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KREUSER,ROCKY
FOUL by WEAVER,DESHANG 12:44
12:44 53-33 V 20 GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY
12:44 53-34 V 19 GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY

12:44 SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
12:44 SUB OUT by KREUSER,ROCKY
12:44 SUB IN by KNOTEK,JAXON
12:44 SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
12:11 53-37 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by KNOTEK,JAXON
-- ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM

MISS JUMPER by OBANOR,KEVIN 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GRANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
11:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,GRANT
11:40 SUB IN by KREUSER,ROCKY

11:37 53-39 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM

TURNOVER by TEAM 11:27

11:18 MISS 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:55 FOUL by EADY,TYREE
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX 10:55 54-39 V15

GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX 10:55 55-39 V16



TURNOVER by ABMAS,MAX

STEAL by WEAVER,DESHANG
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DESHANG
GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX
ASSIST by OBANOR,KEVIN

BLOCK by J?RGENS,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by J?RGENS,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG

FOUL by OBANOR,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX

GOOD DUNK by OBANOR,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KAREEM

FOUL by OBANOR,KEVIN

SUB OUT by OBANOR,KEVIN

SUB IN by L?CIS,FRANCIS

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KAREEM

FOUL by L?CIS,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM

TURNOVER by WEAVER,DESHANG

FOUL by J?RGENS,CARLOS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

55-42 V13 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARIUS

55-44

58-44

58-46

58-47

58-49
60-49

60-52

62-52

63-52

63-53

63-54

63-56

63-58

V1l

VvV 14

V12

V1l

V9
V1l

V 8

V 10

V1l

V 10

V9

V7

V5

ASSIST by EADY,TYREE

STEAL by GRIESEL,SAM
TURNOVER by EADY,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KNOTEK,JAXON

REBOUND OFF by KREUSER,ROCKY

GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
MISS 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY

MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS
SUB IN by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
GOOD FT by EADY,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by GRIESEL,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK

MISS LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by GRIESEL,SAM

MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIESEL,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY

ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM

FOUL by GRIESEL,SAM

GOOD FT by EADY,TYREE
GOOD FT by EADY,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
GOOD DUNK by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)

STEAL by KNOTEK,JAXON

SUB OUT by NELSON,GRANT

SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM

GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX

SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG
SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX
ASSIST by J?RGENS,CARLOS
FOUL by L?CIS,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG

MISS JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint)

FOUL by ABMAS,MAX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG
SUB IN by OBANOR,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by OBANOR,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by J?RGENS,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by L?CIS,FRANCIS

GOOD JUMPER by OBANOR,KEVIN
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KAREEM

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint)

ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX

64-58

65-58

67-58

68-58

68-59

68-60

68-62

68-63

68-65

68-66
70-66

70-68

72-68

72-70

V 6

V7

V9

V 10

V9

V 8

V 6

V5

V3

V2
V 4

V2

V 4

V2

SUB OUT by KNOTEK,JAXON
SUB IN by NELSON,GRANT
MISS FT by COOK,JARIUS(fastbreak)

FOUL by EADY,TYREE

SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

TURNOVER by GRIESEL,SAM

FOUL by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
SUB IN by EADY,TYREE

GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY
SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND

GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY
SUB OUT by COOK,JARIUS
SUB IN by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK

REBOUND DEF by KREUSER,ROCKY
GOOD JUMPER by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,DEZMOND
SUB OUT by HARDEN-HAYES,MALEECK
SUB IN by EADY,TYREE

SUB IN by COOK,JARIUS

GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KREUSER,ROCKY

GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EADY,TYREE

GOOD FT by KREUSER,ROCKY

MISS JUMPER by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EADY, TYREE

GOOD LAYUP by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIESEL,SAM



FOUL by OBANOR,KEVIN 00:45

SUB OUT by OBANOR,KEVIN 00:45
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG 00:45

00:45 MISS FT by NELSON,GRANT

= REBOUND OFF by NELSON,GRANT
00:36 72-72 GOOD LAYUP by KREUSER,ROCKY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COOK,JARIUS

00:15 FOUL by GRIESEL,SAM
MISS FT by ABMAS,MAX 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG 00:15
SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA 00:15

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX 00:15 73-72 V1

00:02 MISS LAYUP by GRIESEL,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by L?CIS,FRANCIS 00:02
REBOUND DEF by JONES,D'MAURIA =

00:02 FOUL by NELSON,GRANT
GOOD FT by JONES,D'MAURIA(fastbreak) 00:02 74-72 V2
GOOD FT by JONES,D'MAURIA(fastbreak) 00:02 75-72 V3

00:00 TURNOVER by GRIESEL,SAM

STEAL by L?CIS,FRANCIS 00:00



